Form PTO-1595 101759338 (Rev. 03/01)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(A)	TS UNLY
Tab settings	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Edward Karratta 1	Name: Hands In Art, Inc.
John Edward Kennedy	60
7 7	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	Ü
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Gerger	
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	Street Address: 3121 Castle Oak Avenue
Other	Orleada
	City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32808
Execution Date: June 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 13, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
19/98/487	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:_Jason A. Bernstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Bernstein & Associates, P.C.	Enclosed Credit Card Form
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6600 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd., N.E.	
Embassy Row 400, Suite 495	02-2138
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328-1649	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jason A. Bernstein	son Ab Jemy/ 6-14-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

20/2001 VTRUONG1 00000010 09881487

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011910 FRAME: 0793** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, John Edward Kennedy, of 3121 Castle Oak Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32808, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by Hands In Art, Inc., a corporation, maintaining its principal place of business at of 3121 Castle Oak Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32808 ("Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority of under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to sue for past infringement, in a certain invention or improvement in the invention entitled:

## PUPPET CONSTRUCTION KIT AND METHOD OF MAKING A PERSONALIZED HAND OPERATED PUPPET

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth below.

John Edward Kennedy

State of

HORIDA ...

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

County of

DRANGE )

Then personally appeared the above named John Edward Kennedy and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 13day of 3001.

Notary Public

File No.: 0840-1-1

 $\frac{11-21-2004}{\text{My commission expires:}}$ 

MAX E BLANCHARD

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIBA

COMMISSION # CC983291

EXPIRES 11/21/2004

COMMISSION # CUBOSZETI EXPIRES 11/21/2004 NGED THRU ASA 1-888-NOTARY? PATENT

REEL: 011910 FRAME: 0794